Сс	onfiden	tialit	y Requested:
	Yes		No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1266582

Form ACO-1 November 2016 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

	Page Two	1266582
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated	Detail all cores Benort all final	conies of drill stems tests giving interval tested time tool

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken		Yes No		Log Formation (Top), Dep			epth and Datum		
(Attach Additional Sheets) Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes No		Name			Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken		Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No							
			CASINO Report all strings set	G RECORD	New	Used	on oto		
Purpose of Stri		e Hole Prilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	e, mem	Setting Depth	Type of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
				AL CEMENTING /					
Purpose:		Depth Bottom	Type of Cement		# Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T	ing D								
Plug Off Zor	ne								
 Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemic 					-	Yes Yes Yes Yes	No (If N	o, skip questions 2 ar o, skip question 3) o, fill out Page Three	
Date of first Product Injection:	tion/Injection or	Resumed Product	ion/ Producing Me	ethod:	Ga	as Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i> _		
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Per 24 Hours		Gas	Mcf	Water Bbls.		bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
DISPOSITION OF GAS:				METHOD OF COMPLETION:			PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Top Bottom		DN INTERVAL: Bottom
Vented Sold Used on Lease (If vented, Submit ACO-18.)			Open Hole		Dually Co Submit AC		nmingled nit ACO-4)		
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Foot Top Bottom Type Set		Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,	Fracture, Shot (Amount and	, Cementing Squeeze I Kind of Material Used)	Record		

Packer At:

TUBING RECORD:

Size:

Set At:

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	Levi 18-1
Doc ID	1266582

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG 1 INCH
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG 2 INCH
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY LOG
MICROLOG
QUAD COMBO LOG
REPEAT PASS
SIX ARM CALIPER DIRECTIONAL DATA LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	Levi 18-1
Doc ID	1266582

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Heebner	4151	
Toronto	4171	
Lansing	4242	
SWOPE	4706	
Hertha	4734	
Marmaton	4841	
Pawnee	4951	
Cherokee	5008	
Atoka	5195	
Morrow	5326	
St Genevieve	5496	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	Levi 18-1
Doc ID	1266582

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	1515	Class C/PREM+	500	SEE ATTACH ED
Production	7.785	5.5	17	5686	50/50 POZ/CLA SS H	280	SEE ATTACH ED

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	1700 S. Country Esta Liberal, Kansas 6790 Phone 620-624-2277	ites Rd. 95	TICKET NO.	63 A	
DATE OF JOB 8-1-15 DISTRICT				CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER Merit Energy		LEASE Levi WELL NO.18			
ADDRESS		COUNTY Hask	c// STATE	Ks.	
CITY STATE			niel, HectorE, Ma	rio Hector R.	
AUTHORIZED BY Tyce Davis		JOB TYPE: Z4			
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMEN	T# HRS EQU	JIPMENT# HRS	TRUCK CALLED 7-31-		
78938 1.5			ARRIVED AT JOB 8-1		
38117/19919-1.5			START OPERATION	\$2:00	
38111/37724 1.5			FINISH OPERATION	\$3:30	
14354/19578 1.5			RELEASED 8-/-		
			MILES FROM STATION TO	WELL 50	

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED:

			(WELL OWN	NER, OPERATOR, C	ONTRACTOR (OR AG	ENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AN	IOUNT	r
CL 101	A-Con' Blend	sk	260		48	36	20
CLIIO	Premium Plus Coment	sk	240		30	912	00
CC 109	Calcium Chloride	16	1187		12	46	35
cc 102 1	Celloflake	15	126		4	166	20
CC 1301	(C-51	16	49		12	13	Ø
EIOI	Heavy Equipment Mileage	mi	150		11	25	00
CE240	Blending + Mixing Service Change	sk	500		-	700	00
E113	Propport + Bulk Delivery Charges	tm	1178		29	43	75
CE202	Depth Charge; 1001'-2000'	4hrs	1		1:	500	00
CE 504	Plug Container Utilization Charge	:06			2	50	æ
EIOO	Unit Mileage Change-Pickups Small	1 mi	50		7	25	00
5003	Service Supervison first Shrs. on loc	, ea	1			175	α
T105	Cement Data Acquisition Monito	1 ea	/		5	550	æ
				Sub Total		The second second	
		the Me		rentes		715.	
Wel	beni 1971 Se	the Mill	1 <u>19</u> 9123	PRAT AND A	019 11	113.	7.5
AFE							
	Still 921 Bat 5 The The D	Ċ		SUB TO	TAL-		
Offic	SERVICE & EQUI	IPMENT	%T/	AX ON \$	P U	diff	
	MATERIALS		%T/	AX ON \$			
Dat				TO	TAL 70	>87	09
				1	,		1
			C				
SERVICE REPRESENTAT	VE Daniel Dach THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SEI ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND	RECEIVE		for the			
FIELD SERVICE	OBDER NO	(WELL C	WNER OPERA	TOR CONTRACTOR	R OR AGENT)		

5	ENERGY Liberal	SERVICES , Kansas	5				Cement Report			
Customer	erit E	nergy		Lease No.		Date 7	-31-15			
IP.	vi			Well #18-	2	Service Receipt	1717 05463A			
Casing 85/	a"24#	Depth 15	19.29ft.	County Ha	skell	State Ks.				
Job Type	42 Sur	face	Formation		Legal De	escription 18 30	32			
	1	Pipe [Data		Perfo	rating Data	Cement Data			
Casing size	85/9" 3	24 [#]	Tubing Size		S	hots/Ft	Lead'A-Con'Bland			
Depth 1.5	19.29	rt.	Depth		From	То	-26051c			
Volume Q	4066	1	Volume		From	То	2.405/sk 14.0054			
Max Press	1.000	/	Max Press		From	То	Tail in Prenium Plue			
Well Conned	ction P C		Annulus Voi.		From	То	- 240sk Cement			
Plug Depth	1474,6	15+	Packer Depth		From	То	1.2419/2 (235%			
	Casing	Tubing								
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate	Call Out	Service	Log			
22:00							·			
12:30					On Loca		200			
12:45						eeting w/	BÉS personnel			
1:00					Kig Up	1				
1:30						<u>lecting V/R</u>				
1:45					Rig Up Cement Head					
1:55					Pressure Test to 2000					
2:00	150		111.13 bbl slun	V	2 -	ead				
2:25	75		57.2766/5/41	ry 3.5	Pump Ta	1				
3:45							mp / Drop Plug			
	100		10		Displac	cement				
	150		20	5.0			·····			
	200		30	5.0	Cement	Returns				
	220		40	5.0			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	350		50	4.8						
	450		60	4.7						
	500		70	4.5		·				
	550		80	4.5			<u></u>			
	500		84	2.0	Slow F	Rate				
3:10	1500		94	0			500psi + hold			
					for 15,	minutes.				
3:25					Release	Back Flo	at Held			
						mplete				
Service Uni	its 780	738	38117/19919	2011/2	7774 1434	4/10 270				

James Cutter Customer Representative

Tyce Davis Station Manager

Daniel Bech Cementer Tavlor

Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 171705464 A

21

PRESSU	PING & WIRELINE			DATE 74	TICKET NO.					
DATE OF JOB 8-4-15		DISTRICT			OLD WELL	PROD INJ	U WDW		DER NO.:	
CUSTOMER Meri	+ 5	nergy		LEASE L	evi				WELL NO. 18-2	
ADDRESS		COUNTY	Hask	e//	STATE	Ks.				
CITY	STATE			niel, Ro	gelio, S	Santi	ago			
AUTHORIZED BY C	Hinz	JOB TYPE:	Z47	Produ	ction		<i>.</i>			
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL		-15	DI:30
78938	1.5						ARRIVED AT	JOB 8-4	-15	\$3:00
38/17/19919-	1.5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					START OPER			PM 7:30
30464/37547	1.5						FINISH OPER	ATION		PM 9:00
							RELEASED		1-15	# 10:00
							MILES FROM	STATION T	O WELL	50

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED:

		(WELL OWN	ER, OPERATOR, CON	TRACTOR OR AG	SENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	IT
CL 104 50/50 Poz	Sk	280		3080	00
CC III Salt	16.	1724		Sloz	50
cc 201 Vailsonite	16	1405		941	35
cc 113 laypsum	16	1180		885	00
CC 103 C-15	16	142		1775	00
CC105 C-41P	16	59		236	po
E101 Heavy Equipment Mileage	mi	100		750	00
CE 240 Blending + Mixing Service Charge	e sk	280		392	00
E113 Proppant & Bulk Delivery Charge	s tm			1475	bo
CE 206 Depth Change: 5001-6000'	thrs	1		2880	00
CE 504 Plug Container Utilization Charg		1		250	00
E 100 Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Smal		50		225	
3003 Service Supervisor, first 8hrs. on	loc. ea			175	:00
T105 Cement Data Acquisition Monitor	ea	1		550	
CE 503 High Head Charge	Ca.	1		300	00
			Sub TOTAL	14776	
Well Levi 18-1 Pro,	nisal Disc	Jund le	6490	69456	
AFE 45129 Sed	fk ment A	mer ment ,	ald 100/0-	×1477	164
GL 83001025		-	SUB TOTA		
CHEMICAL/AQID DATA: QITICE LIPERINE) ICS	rgn			3841.	85
J OLITIOL .	& EQUIPMENT		X ON \$		
Date 8/4/15	S	%TA	X ON \$	2	
			τοτα	L	
			Ω.		1
			7 //1	in the second se	
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Daniel Beik ORDERED BY CUSTOMER	R AND RECEIVE		for the		
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.	(WELL (OWNER OPER	OR CONTRACTOR	OR AGENT)	

3)	ENERGY S	ERVICES							С	ement Re	port
	Liberal,		Lease No.	se No. Date 8-3-15					3-15		
Istomer MG	erit End	Well #18-	1		1	Service Re	rice Receipt 1717 05664 A				
Le	vi		County Has	light	1		State K	S.			
asing 51/2			6.91F+ Formation	Has	skell	Legal	Description	and the second se	30	32	
ob Type	12 Prod			Pori	orating		00	Cement Da	ata		
		Pipe D	ata Tubing Size		Perforating Data Shots/Ft				Lead		
Casing size 5/2" 174					From	L *.					
epth 569	6.915	P	Depth		From			То			
olume/3	1.1661		Volume		From			То		Tail in 50/	50 Poz.
lax Press	8000	si	Max Press		From			То		280sk	
Vell Connect			Annulus Vol.					То		5 -553/.	7219al/
Plug Depth	5652.2	9Ft	Packer Depth		From					1.5853k	1.36 15
	Casing	Tubing	Bbis. Pumbed	Rate				S	ervice Log	9	
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Dois. r dinood		(.0	11	Out				
22:30							ation	wai	t on	rig	
3:00			1							.S. perso	onnel
4:15				+	12.			J			
4:30					Ing.	<u>up</u>	on ciq	+0	ica	late	
6:15					1 c C	<u>7_</u> C	Mear	ing wh	/ Ria	Lrew	
1:00					Di	++	Flar	J	J		
7:15					Aig	<u>U</u> p	Hea	$\frac{\alpha}{\alpha + +}$	2	800psi	
7:30								-51_1	0 00	<u>00 opn</u>	
7:45	300		78,7966ls	lunny 5.2	Pur		Tail	1.1	D		
8:05		ļ			Shu	<u>† de</u>	wn/	Was 1	<u>r ru</u>		<u> </u>
8:15	100		10			<u>pt</u>	<u> ug /</u>	Uisp/	ace		
	100		20	5.1							
	100		30	5.1	/						
	100		40	2 5.1	1						
	100		50	2 5.1	1						
	100		60	0 5.1	1						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	2.50		70 00		2						
	450	1	80		2						
	600		90		1						
	900		100								
			110		. 1						
	1100	-1	120		- I						
	1300	-	12		5 51	ow	Rate	2			
	1300		700-100	031414	1/3754	17					
Service Units 78938 38117/19919 3040 Driver Names Daniel Rogelio San											

James Cutter Customer Representative

Tyce Davis Station Manager

iel Beck Cementer Taylor Printing, Inc

et Heblesenranne

	BASIC"			JC	BLO	DG CO	NT	1717 05464A 8-3-15			
1	Chart	Time	Rate		Rate	Press. (PSI) CSG. Tbg		Job Description / Remarks			
	No.	8:50	(BPM)	(BBL)(GAL) 131.1	<u>N2</u>	1100	ibg	Land Plug Pressure Up Release Back Float Held Job Complete			
		8:55						Release Back Float Held			
								Job Complete			
								Merit Energy Z42 Production Haskell, Ks. 51/2" 17# Casing Levi #18-2 (Lease)			
-								747 Production			
-								Lachall Ks			
-								5'/-" 17# Carico			
H								J_{1} $\#_{1}g_{-7}$ $(J_{1}g_{-7})$			
-								Levi io a clease			
-								Daniel Beck			
			1								
L											
-											
-											
						_					
-											
-		_									
						_					
					_						
1						L		TAYLOR PRINTING, INC (800) 870-710			